Date Day Classes
28.06.2025  Saturday [&11
I & 1V
V & VI
VII & VIII
05.07.2025  Saturday [& 11
& 1V
V & VI
VII & VIII
IX&X
11.07.2025  Friday Bal-I to Bal-III
12.07.2025  Saturday [& 11
[ & IV
V & VI
VII & VIII
IX & X
22.08.2025  Friday Bal-I to Bal-III
23.08.2025  Saturday [& 11
Il & IV
V& VI’
VII & VIII
IX & X
30.082025  Saturday T &IV
V & VI
VII & VIII
IX& X
06.09.2025  Saturday [& 11
Il & IV
V & VI
VII & VIII
IX& X
12.09.2025  Friday Bal-I to Bal-III
13.09.2025  Saturday IX&X
. V &VI
20.09.2025  Saturday [&IT .
y V & VI
et of VII & VIII
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MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL BALASORE
ACADEMIC CALENDAR_2025-26

Events

Poem Recitation ( Eng./Hindji)
Song competition (Bhajan/Patriotic)
Speech Comp. (Eng. /Hindi/Odia)
Poster Making comp. (Theme....... )

Calligraphy

Drawing Comp.

Olympiad (GK, Current affairs & Language) —Prelim.
Olympiad (GK, Current affairs & Language) —Prelim.
Olympiad (G.K, Current affairs & SST) -Preliminary

Hindi Rhymes

Dance Comp.

Olympiad (EVS & Maths) -Preliminary

Song Comp. (Bhajan / Patriotic Song)

Speech Comp. (Eng. /Hindi/Odia)

Olympiad (G.K, Current affairs & SST) -FINAL

Colouring Comp.

Song Competition (Bhajan / Patriotic Song)
Olympiad (GK, Current affairs & Language) —Prelim.
Essay Writing Comp. (Eng. /Hindi/Odia)

English Spelling Bee Comp. - Preliminary

Dance Comp.

Olympiad (EVS & Maths) -FINAL

Olympiad (GK, Current affairs & Language) —FINAL.
Olympiad (GK, Current affairs & Language) —FINAL
Essay Writing Comp. (Eng. /Hindi/Odia)

Drawing Comp.

Olympiad (GK, Current affairs & Language) —-FINAL
English Spelling Bee Comp. - Preliminary

English Spelling Bee Comp. - FINAL

Song Comp. (Bhajan / Patriotic Song)

Laughing Comp.

English Spelling Bee Comp. — Prelim.
Dance Comp. .
lympiad (GK, Current affairs & Language) —Prelim.
oster Making comp. (Theme....... )
song Comp. (Bhajan / Patriotic Song)

bool .



10.10.2025  Friday Bal-I to Bal-III Eng. Rhymes Comp.

11.10.2025  Saturday - IX&X English Spelling Bee Comp. — FINAL
‘ V & VI English Spelling Bee Comp. — FINAL
17.10.2025  Friday Bal-I to Bal-III Song competition (Bhajan/Patriotic)
18.10.2025  Saturday [&11 Speech Comp. (Eng. /Hindi/Odia)
& IV Dance Comp.
VII & VIII Essay Writing Comp. (Eng / Hindi/ Odia)
IX&X Poster Making comp. (Theme....... )
25.10.2025  Saturday r&n Olympiad (Maths & EVS)- Preliminary
[l & IV Speech Comp. (Eng. /Hindi/Odia)
V & VI Olympiad (Maths & Science)- Preliminary
VII & VIII Olympiad (Maths & Science) -Preliminary
IX&X -Olympiad (Maths & Science) -Preliminary
01.11.2025  Saturday [& 11 Olympiad (Maths & EVS)- FINAL
& IV Calligraphy
V& VI Olympiad (Maths & Science)- FINAL
VII & VIII Olympiad (Maths & Science)- FINAL
IX & X Olympiad (Maths & Science)- FINAL
06.11.2025  Thursday V to XII Rangoli Competition
14.11.2025  Friday Bal.-I to IV Fancy Dress Comp
- © Vi XII Rangoli Comp.- House
Teacher V/S Students  Cricket Match
29.11.2025  Saturday [& 11 Olympiad (GK, Current affairs & Language) -FINAL
& IV Story Telling Comp. (Hindi/Eng./Odia)
VII & VIII ‘ Dance Comp.
IX&X English Extempore




PRIZE DISTRIBUTION: 2025-26

13.12.2025 » Saturday Annual Sports Prize (Junior Group-up to STD-1V)
17.12.2025 Wednesday  Annual Sports Prize (Senior Group from STD-V to XII)
24.12.2025 Wednesday ~ CCA Prize Distribution for all classes

26.01.2026 Monday MOD-EX-2025 Prize Distribution from STD-III to XII

MODERN SPORTS: 2025-26

12" & 13" December, 2025 (Friday & Saturday) : Bal.-I to Std — IV
16™ & 17" December, 2025 (Tuesday & Wednesday): ~ Std — V to XII

INTER SCHOOL COMPETITION_2025-26

Inter School Instrument Playing Competition

Inter School Cricket/Football Tournament

Inter School Chess Tournament

Inter School Speech Competition (English/Hindi/Odia)
Inter School Debate Competition (English)

Inter School Extempore Competition (English)

Inter School Spelling Bee Competition (English)
Scholarship Test (M.A.S.T): For STD-XI

MOD. FEST: 2025-26

20.12.2025 Saturday Annual Exhibition (All Squects) & Spell Bee Comp.

22.12.2025 Monday State Level Quest-2025 [Group-A (Il & Ill), Group-B (IV & V)
‘ Group- C (VI to VIII), Group-D (IX & X), Group-E (XI & XII) ]

24.12.2025 Wednesday "Annual Function “MODERNITES”

PARENTS & TEACHERS MEETING: 2025-26

- 19.04.2025 (Saturday) (Time — 7.00am — 9.00am)
19.07.2025 (Saturday) (Time — 7.30am — 9.30am)
16.08.2025 (Saturday) * (Time — 7.30am — 9.30am)
06.11.2025 (Saturday) (Time — 7.30am — 9.30am)
06.12.2025 (Saturday) (Time — 7.30am — 9.30am)
21.02.2026 (Saturday) (Time — 7.30am — 9.30am)
ncigai psdern PU ic School
Modern Public Schoot :

Salanors



Tentative Examination Schedule: 2025 — 26

BALVATIKA-I TO STD-IX & XI

o

Exams Marks Tentative Date
Term — | 80/40 30.07.2025 — 11.08.2025
Term — |l 80 /40 17.11.2025 — 27.11.2025
Term — lll 80 /40 06.03.2026 — 17.03.2026

STD-X & XlI_2025-26

Exams Marks Tentative Date
Term — | 80/50 30.07.2025 — 11.08.2025
Pre-Board-l (School Based) | 80/50 17.11.2025 — 27.11.2025
Pre-Board-Il (Sahodaya 80/50 15! week of January-2026
BBSR Chapter) :

| CBSE Board Exam-2026 80/50 Date will be announced by CBSE
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